Mittelherkunft

2021

Spenden

Zuwendungen von Stiftungen/Vereinen
Mitgliedsbeitrage
Sponsorengelder
Zins-/Vermogensertrage
Offentliche Gelder
Leistungsabhéngige Einnahmen
Sonstige

Entnahmen aus der Riicklage
Summe

Mittelverwendung

2021

Personalaufwendungen und Honorarmittel

Sachkosten

Verwaltungskosten

Ausgaben Vermogensverwaltung
Zufiihrung in die Riicklage
Summe

Transparenzerklarung

BBB
2021

28.846,79 €
25.491,00 €
95,00 €

0,00 €

0,00 €
370.990,48 €
0,00 €
609,28 €
0,00 €
426.032,55 €

323.810,15 €
11.791,72 €
8.887,85 €
247,30 €
81.295,53 €
426.032,55 €

6,77%
5,98%
0,02%

87,08%

0,14%
0,00%
100,00%

76,01%
2,77%
2,09%
0,06%

19,08%

100,00%



